

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID 1	8-0670	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/1	/2018			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/1	6/2018			Final action:	10/16/2018	
Title:	Resolution Granting a Permanent Utility Easement to Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC to Install Underground Cable and a Transformer at 221 West Meadowview Road						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Sitemap 1488 (221 W Meadowview Rd).pdf, 2. Vicinity 1488 (221 W Meadowview Rd).pdf, 3. Sec. of State Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC.pdf, 4. 18-0670 resolution gta facility duke energy easement.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
10/16/2018	1	City Cou	incil		ado	opt	Pass

Resolution Granting a Permanent Utility Easement to Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC to Install Underground Cable and a Transformer at 221 West Meadowview Road

Department: Engineering & Inspections Council District: 1

Public Hearing: N/A Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Kenney McDowell: 373-2302 Contact 2 and Phone: Ted Kallam: 373-2302

PURPOSE:

City Council approval is requested to convey a Permanent Utility Easement to Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC in order for them to install approximately 500 feet of primary cable and a transformer at 221 West Meadowview Road, Parcel 0029301, to provide electrical service to a GTA Operations Facility and Administrative Offices for the Proterra Electrical Buses Charging Stations.

BACKGROUND:

Duke Energy will have an in-line pole installed under existing primary lines in the City Right of way at 221 West Meadowview Road. Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC will bury a 3-Phase 1/0 Underground Primary Cable approximately 500 feet parallel to the bus lot and then pull the remaining cable through customer installed conduit to transverse under the paved parking lot and enter in the customer installed pit pad. Duke Energy will then install a 500 kva pad mount transformer to service the charging station. The charging station will be metered at the transformer. Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC requires an easement to install the transformer and underground service lines to the site.

The subject property is zoned CD-LI (Conditional District Light Industrial). The Permanent Utility Easement is 7,567 Sq. Ft. (.17 acres).

BUDGET IMPACT:

No budget impact is expected with the conveyance of this permanent utility easement.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Property Management section of the Engineering and Inspections Department recommends the approval of this conveyance to Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC.